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J. Craig Smith (4143) 
jcsmith@smithlawonline.com 
Kyle C. Fielding (12088) 
kfielding@smithlawonline.com 
SMITH HARTVIGSEN, PLLC 
Walker Center 
175 South Main Street, Suite 300 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Telephone (801) 413-1600 
Facsimile (801) 413-1620 
Attorneys for the Ticaboo Electric Improvement District 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 
In The Matter of the Formal Complaint of 
Uranium One Ticaboo Inc., against the 
Ticaboo Electric Improvement District 

 
DOCKET NO. 10-2508-01 

 
APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL AND 

REQUEST FOR NOTICE 
 

 
Pursuant to Utah Administrative Code Section R746-100-6, please take notice that J. 

Craig Smith and Kyle C. Fielding of the law firm Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC hereby enter their 

appearance on behalf of the Ticaboo Electric Improvement District.  They request that all parties 

provide copies of all pleadings, filings and correspondence with other parties and the 

Commission, and notice of all matters, hearings or conferences in this docket or in any Utah state 

or Federal District Court to:  

J. Craig Smith 
Kyle C. Fielding 
SMITH HARTVIGSEN, PLLC 
Walker Center 
175 South Main Street, Suite 300 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

      DATED this       day of August, 2010. 
 
_________________________________________ 
J. Craig Smith 
Kyle C. Fielding 
SMIH HARTVIGSEN, PLLC 
Attorneys for the Ticaboo Electric Improvement 
District 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
  

I hereby certify that on this ___ day of August, 2010, I caused a true and correct copy of 

the foregoing APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL AND REQUEST FOR NOTICE to be sent via 

U.S. Mail to the following: 

 

Cheryl Murray 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, Suite 200 
PO Box 146782 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782 
Telephone (801) 530-6957 
cmurray@utah.gov 
 
Paul H. Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
Telephone (801) 366-0552 
pproctor@utah.gov 
  
Michael Ginsberg 
Patricia Schmid 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Building, 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

Douglas J. Parry 
Dorsey & Whitney  
136 South Main Street, Suite 1000 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
Parry.Douglas@dorsey.com 
 
Chuck Birrenbach 
District Manager 
Ticaboo Electric Improvement District 
P.O. Box 2111 
Ticaboo, UT 84533 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
     __________________________________________ 
 


